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MADHUBEN & BHANUBHAIPATEL
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

OFFICE ORDER
Boy’s and Girl’s Hostel Committee

The Role and Responsibilities :

A.Y. 2024-25

UNIVERSITY

20" September, 2024

Present committee contributes in monitoring, inspection and facilitating hostel resident
students for their problems. They are also actively involved in solving the maintenance
problem of the hostel.

This committee will guide the hostel Rector and Superintended to ensure the quality of food
served by the mess and other basic facilitates in the hostel.

Members of the committee

Sr. | Name Committee Email 1D

No. Designation
| | Dr. Sudhir, Vegad, I/c. Principal Chairperson principal@mbit.edu.in
2 | Prof. Tejal Tandel (Girls), Asst. Prof., IT coordinator tbtandel@mbit.edu.in
3 | Dr. Bhavesh Pithadiya, Asst. Prof., ASH coordinator bhpithadiya@mbit.edu.in
4 | Prof. Shradhdha Koarvadia(Girls), Asst. Prof., CE Member sdkorvadiya@mbit.edu.in
5 | Mr. Jayakrushna Patel, Network Engr., Netlab Member Jdpatel@mbit.edu.in
6 | Mr. Mahesh Parmar, Asst. Librarian, Library Member mdparmar@mbit.edu.in
7 | Mr. Shailesh Baria, Lab Asst., IT Member subaria@mbict.ac.in
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Dr. Darshana J Prajapati
Vice-President
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